

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-12:146 Version: 1 Name: Wings to Go sign sponsorship at Southside

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/23/2012 In control: Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/18/2012

Title: A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH WINGS TO GO FOR SPONSORSHIP OF A OUTFIELD

SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

**Sponsors:** Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Contract

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Wings to Go

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/10/2012	1	Public Services Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH WINGS TO GO FOR SPONSORSHIP OF A OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro owns and maintains Southside Softball Complex located at 5301 Stadium Blvd;

WHEREAS, Wings to Go is seeking sponsorship recognition on one outfield sign at Southside Softball Complex; and

WHEREAS, Wings to Go is sponsoring the outfield sign for the sum of \$300.00 per year for a period of 3 years;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

SECTION 1: That the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas shall contract with Wings to Go for the sponsorship of a outfield sign at Southside Softball Complex. A copy of said contract is attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, Harold Perrin and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate the agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, 2012.